APPLICATIONS
N-CHANNEL MOSFET
MAXIMUM RATINGS (Ta=25°C unless otherwise noted)
KY2002KNC
20V N-Channel Mosfet
FEATURES DFN1006-3L
● RDS(ON) ≤ 0.38Ω( 0.25Ω  Typ.)
@VGS=4.5V
● RDS(ON) ≤ 0.45Ω( 0.35Ω  Typ.)
@VGS=2.5V
● RDS(ON) ≤ 0.8Ω( 0.4Ω Typ.)
@VGS=1.8V
Symbol Parameter Max. Units
VDSS Drain-Source Voltage V
VGSS Gate-Source V oltage V
ID Continuous Drain Current A
Pulsed Drain Current note1  A
PD Power Dissipation W
RθJA Thermal Resistance from Junction to Ambient ℃/W
Junction Temperature ℃
TSTG Storage Temperature ℃
● Load/Power Switching
● Interfacing Switching
● Battery Management for Ultra
       Small Portable Electronics
● Logic Level Shift
02K:Device Code
TJ
IDM
20
±10
0.75
1.8
0.15
833
150
-55~ +150
G
S
D
Bottom View
02K
G
S
D
Top  View
MARKING
ShenZhen HanKingYuan Electronic Co.,Ltd
1／5www.scr-ky.com
MOSFET ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS Ta=25 °C unless otherwise specified
Symbolbol Parameter T Conditionest  Min. Typ. Max. Units
Off Characteristic
V(BR)DSS Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage VGS = 0V,ID = 250μA 20 - - V
IDSS Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current
VDS = 16V,
VGS = 0V, TJ = 25℃
- - 1 μA
IGSS Gate to Body Leakage Current VGS = ±10V,VDS = 0V - - ±10 μA
On Characteristics
VGS(th) Gate Threshold Voltage VDS =VGS,ID = 250μA 0.3 0.65 V
RDS(on)
Static Drain-Source
 On-Resistance note3
VGS =4.5V, ID =0.5A -
Dynamic Characteristics
Ciss Input Capacitance
VDS =16V, VGS = 0V,
f = 1.0MHz
-- pF
Coss Output Capacitance - pF
Crss pReverse Transfer Capacitance pFa
Switching Characteristics
td(on) Turn-On Dela Tiy me
VGS = 4.5V, VDS=10V,
RG =10Ω, ID=500mA
-- - ns
tr Turn-On Rise Time - - ns
td(off) Turn-Off Delay Time - - ns
tf Turn-Off TFall ime - - ns
Drain-Source Diode Characteristics and Maximum Ratings
VSD
Drain to Source Diode Forward
Voltage
VGS = 0V, ISD=0.5A,
TJ = 25℃
- 0.7 1.3 V
1
VGS =2.5V, ID =0.4A - Ω
VGS =1.8V, ID =0.1A -
0.25 0.38
0.35 0.45
0.4 0.8
79
13
9
120
20
15
6.7
4.8
17.3
7.4
KY2002KNC
ShenZhen HanKingYuan Electronic Co.,Ltd
2／5www.scr-ky.com
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
KY2002KNC
ShenZhen HanKingYuan Electronic Co.,Ltd
3／5www.scr-ky.com
DFN1006-3L PACKAGE OUTLINE DRAWING
Recommended PCB Layout (Unit: mm)
Symbol
Unit: mm
Min. Max.
A 0.46 0.51
A1 0 0.05
b 0.45 0.55
b1 0.1 0.2
c 0.08 0.18
D 0.95 1.05
D1 0.65
E 0.55 0.65
E1 0.325
L 0.2 0.3
L1 0.2 0.3
R 0.05 0.15
KY2002KNC
ShenZhen HanKingYuan Electronic Co.,Ltd
4／5www.scr-ky.com
MSL: 1
02
K
02
K
02
K
02
K
DFN1006-3L  编带和蓝盘
KY2002KNC
ShenZhen HanKingYuan Electronic Co.,Ltd
1／5www.scr-ky.com